CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER PROPOSED FIRE STATION NO. 3 AND POLICE SUBSTATION

DATE: May 18, 2017	
Contract Number: 3990	
Branch: Engineering Department	
Change Order Number: <u>1</u>	
Contractor: Absolute Construction Enterprises.	
Amount of original contract	\$3,438,000.00
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order	\$3,438,000.00
Description of change:	
 Elimination of retaining wall along DOT ROW Change Sewer pipe materials from ADSN12 to PVC 	
Item	Cost Impact
2x3' catch basin changed to 48"round Manhole after shop drawing review determined the catch basin would not be structurally stable	\$235.00
Change 218 LF of ADS12 pipe to Concrete Pipe at \$6.51/lf	\$1,420.00
Additional Labor for Concrete Pipe Installation due to length of pipe is harder and heavier to handle	\$480.00
Markup and Bond	\$344.80
Note: There is no increase beyond what would have been in changes had been shown on the bidding documents. Amount of this Change Order Credit	
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order	<u>\$3,423,979.80</u>
City of Waukesha Date Director of Public Works	
Contractor Date	

Absolute Construction Enterprises.